RESOLUTION 2019-03

AUTHORIZING THE TOWN OF EDGEWOOD TO APPLY FOR THE NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 2019 ANNUAL HARDSHIP SALE

Whereas, The Town of Edgewood is experiencing financial hardship and possesses a limited road department equipment replacement fund; and,

Whereas, The Town of Edgewood Road Department has an aging and unreliable inventory of vehicles to provide services to Town roads; and,

Whereas, assistance provided through the New Mexico Department of Transportation 2019 Annual Hardship Sale provides the opportunity for the Town of Edgewood to add to and upgrade its maintenance vehicle inventory.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of The Town of Edgewood that we certify a financial hardship and authorize the application of The Town of Edgewood for the New Mexico Department of Transportation 2019 Annual Hardship Sale

PASSED, APPROVED, and ADOPTED this 20th day of February 2019.

John Bassett, Mayor

ATTEST:

Juan Torres, Clerk/Treasurer